U.S. PTO 13/385675

02/27/2012

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0	02/27/2012 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
THE RESERVE COMES AND ADDRESS ASSESS ASSESS ASSESS ASSESS ASSESS ASSESSED.	N FORM COVER SHEET	
	ENTS ONLY	
Tott 103641830	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name or conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Citrogold (Pty) Ltd	
Daniel Frederich Rautenbach	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)11/29/2011 Assignment Security Agreement Change of Nar	Street Address: Fleurbaix Manor Die Boord City: Stellenbosch	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: ZA Zip: 7600	
Other Partial Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Michelle Bos Legal LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 803	Enclosed	
<u> </u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: zillah	8. Payment Information	
State:wa Zip: 98953		
Phone Number: <u>509-945-2822</u>	Donosit Assesset Number	
Fax Number: 509-829-3718	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: mbos@michelleboslegat.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	2/24/2012 Date	
Signature Michelle Bos	Total number of pages including cover	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faired to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, F.O.Box 233-0401 (1997) 13385675

04 FC:8021

49.88 OP

PATENT REEL: 027942 FRAME: 0745

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor:

Daniel Frederich Rautenbach Orange Tree Named 'Karninka'

Title: Filed:

Concurrently herewith

Assignee:

Citrogold (Pty) Ltd

Docket:

2533/004

PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, I Daniel Frederich Rautenbach ("Inventor"), am the discoverer or breeder of a new variety of Orange tree named 'Karninka', for which an application for a United States Plant Patent is being filed concurrently herewith; and

Whereas, Citrogold (Pty) Ltd ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring an undivided fifty percent of the entire right, title and interest in the 'Karninka' Orange tree variety and any rights related thereto;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee an undivided fifty percent (50%) of the entire right, title and interest in the above referenced patent application and in any continuation thereof, and to any patent that issues therefrom. I further sell, assign and transfer to Assignee an undivided fifty percent (50%) of all right title and interest in and to any and all Patents, Plant Breeder's Rights, or Plant Variety Right or similar protection for the 'Karninka' Orange tree variety, which may be sought or obtained in any foreign country.

I am free to make this assignment, I have made no other assignment, sale or transfer relating to the 'Karninka' Orange tree variety, and I am under no obligation to assign or license the variety to any third party.

I hereby agree to cooperate fully with Assignee to execute any and all documents that may be required by the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any Plant Breeder's Rights or Plant Variety Rights Office to perfect the rights herein assigned. I further agree to cooperate with Assignee in any court action relating to the validity or enforcement of rights in the 'Karninka' Orange tree variety.

Executed this 29th day of	NOVEMBER	, 20 _1]
9/1/1		
0 1		•
Daniel Evederich Rautenbach		•

PATENT REEL: 027942 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 02/27/2012